
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: A 19-445 Name: City of Salinas CESH

Status:Type: BoS Agreement Passed - Health Department

File created: In control:12/10/2019 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:1/7/2020 1/7/2020

Title: a.  Approve and authorize the Director of Health or Assistant Director of Health to execute an
Agreement between the Monterey County Health Department (County) and City of Salinas (City), for
the term December 01, 2019 through December 31, 2020, for the purpose of leveraging, dollar-for-
dollar, City’s State of California Emergency Shelter Grant award with the California Department of
Health Care Services (DHCS) funds, accessed through the County Whole Person Care (WPC) Pilot
program in the amount of $439,099, to expand City’s capacity to collaborate with community partners
to provide direct services and engage unsheltered residents in the City of Salinas in activities to
improve their wellness and attain safe and stable housing; and
b.  Approve and authorize the Director of Health or Assistant Director of Health to sign up to three (3)
future amendments to this Agreement where the amendments do not significantly change the
Agreement herein.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Salinas_CESH_AGM_20191201-20201231, 3. Completed Board Order Item No.
19

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approved - health departmentBoard of Supervisors1/7/2020 1 Pass

County of Monterey Printed on 5/5/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

